



TABULATION OF BIDS

**SALEM MEMORIAL AIRPORT
SALEM, MISSOURI**

**BASE BID
CONSTRUCT T-HANGAR TAXILANES
REPLACE PRIMARY WIND CONE**

**ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1
ASPHALT PAVEMENT OPTION**

**ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2
CONCRETE PAVEMENT OPTION**

MoDOT PROJECT NO. 19-066A-1

Bids Received: 9/12/2019
Lochner Job No.: 000015546

Bids Tabulated By: IJW
Date: 9/12/2019

Bids Checked By: MJJ
Date: 9/12/2019

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Cary Stewart Construction, LLC. 1106 N. Garfield Avenue West Plains, MO 65775		R.L. Persons Construction, Inc. 3025 Cravens Road Poplar Bluff, MO 63901	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
BASE BID									
1	Erosion Control Barrier (Silt Fence)	540	L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 5,670.00
2	Erosion Control Barrier (Straw Wattle)	20	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
3	Mobilization (NTE 10% of Orig. Bid Amount Exclusive of Mobilization Costs) <i>(Revised Per Addendum No. 1)</i>	1	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
4	Temporary Marking, Lighting, & Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Saw Cut	244	L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,928.00
6	Removal of Existing Underdrain System	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Unsuitable Subgrade Removal and Replacement	206	C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,390.00
8	Pavement Marking Removal	665	S.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,660.00
9	ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking	488	S.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,416.00
10	Non-ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking	973	S.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,892.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,378.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,892.00
11	Perforated Underdrain, Complete (4") (Schedule 80)	701	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,050.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 29,442.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,422.00
12	Non-Perforated Outlet Pipe (4") (Schedule 80)	90	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,440.00
13	Underdrain Cleanout Riser	4	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,960.00
14	Splash Pad	3	EA.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
15	Temporary Seeding	5.6	AC.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,484.00
16	Permanent Seeding	5.6	AC.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,960.00
17	Placement of Topsoil (Obtained on Site)	1	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
18	HydroMulch	5.3	AC.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,480.00
19	Erosion Control Blanket (Type 2C)	1,266	S.Y.	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,064.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,431.00
20	Removal of Existing Airport Wind Cone and Segmented Circle	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
21	Type L-807 (L), Style I-B, Size 2 Wind Cone and Foundation, in Place	1	EA.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
22	Segmented Circle Marker System, in Place	1	EA.	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
23	Cable Trenching	460	L.F.	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,500.00
24	Install Cable in Trench (1/c, #8 AWG, 5kV, L-824C)	995	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,910.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 6,567.00
25	Bare Counterpoise Wire (#6 AWG) Installed in Same Trench as Conductors	282	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 846.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,269.00
26	2-2" PVC, Schedule 40, Concrete Encased Electrical Duct	213	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 15,549.00
27	L-867 Junction Box	2	EA.	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	Retroreflective Marker	18	EA.	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 72.00
Base Bid - Subtotal					\$ 199,029.00		\$ 214,419.50		\$ 236,040.00
ADD ALTERNATE 1									
1	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	1	L.S.	\$ 19,003.00	\$ 19,003.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
2	Embankment In Place (Obtained on Site)	3,325	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 76,475.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 49,875.00
3	Aggregate Base Course (9")	3,072	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 46,080.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 82,022.40	\$ 26.00	\$ 79,872.00
4	Separation Geotextile	3,072	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,216.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,288.00
5	Asphalt Mixture Surface Course (4")	690	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 131.50	\$ 90,735.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 148,350.00
6	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat	890	Gal.	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 9,345.00
7	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	208	Gal.	\$ 4.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 832.00
Add Alternate 1 - Subtotal					\$ 199,971.00		\$ 282,431.40		\$ 309,562.00
ADD ALTERNATE 2									
1	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	1	L.S.	\$ 19,486.00	\$ 19,486.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00
2	Embankment In Place (Obtained on Site)	3,330	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 76,590.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 46,620.00
3	Aggregate Base Course (7")	3,087	S.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ 37,044.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 55,566.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 74,088.00
4	Separation Geotextile	3,087	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,261.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,630.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,348.00
5	P.C.C. Pavement (6")	2,984	S.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 208,880.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 373,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 217,832.00
Add Alternate 2 - Subtotal					\$ 307,971.00		\$ 534,786.50		\$ 359,188.00
BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE 1 - TOTAL					\$ 399,000.00		\$ 496,850.90		\$ 545,602.00
BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE 2 - TOTAL					\$ 507,000.00		\$ 749,206.00		\$ 595,228.00